

## Heaviside of Epoch 5 accepts United Way of Long Island award

June 06, 2017 - Long Island

Katherine Heaviside, Epoch 5 Public Relations

Woodbury, NY Katherine Heaviside, president of Epoch 5 Public Relations, recently received the 2017 Anthony J. Stupore LIVE UNITED Volunteer Champion Award from the United Way of L.I. Presented during the annual LIVE UNITED Celebration Luncheon at the Crest Hollow Country Club, the award recognized her ongoing generosity and commitment to help United Way of L.I. transform the lives of thousands of individuals on L.I. She has served on United Way of L.I.'s board of directors for 30 years, with a presence on the executive committee for 15 years.

Theresa Regnante, president and CEO of United Way of L.I., said, "The success of our organization hinges upon the extraordinary acts of those who are in a position to energize the future for the next generation of Long Islanders. Katherine has made a tremendous difference in raising awareness of our programs, and we are proud to honor her."

Heaviside's commitment to her community extends beyond her dedication to United Way. She is a member of the Executive Board of Directors of the Long Island Association, as well as serving on the boards of several business associations and educational and humanitarian organizations. She has also been named one of Long Island's "Top Influentials" by Long Island Business News, one of the "Fifty Most Powerful Long Islanders" by the Long Island Press and a "New York State Woman of Distinction" by the New York State Senate.

Founded by Heaviside more than 35 years ago, Epoch 5 Public Relations has been named Best Public Relations Firm for the past eight years and offers a powerful combination of strategic counsel and senior expertise backed by a diverse staff. The firm's mission is to develop and implement breakthrough marketing communications strategies, increase client market share, build support for growth strategies, enhance reputations, and help companies and organizations overcome crises.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540